05-22-2001

101725832

CHARLES B. GORDON
RICHARD H. DICKINSON, JR.
THOMAS P. SCHILLER
DAVID B. DEIOMA
JOSEPH J. CORSO
HOWARD G. SHIMOLA
JEFFREY J. SOPKO
JOHN P. MURTAUGH
JAMES M. MOORE
MICHAEL W. GARVEY
FRANK ADAMO
AARON A. FISHMAN
ROBERT F. BODI
SUZANNE B. GAGNON

## PEARNE & GORDON LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 526 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST SUITE 1200

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1484
TEL.: (216) 579-1700 FAX: (216) 579-6073
EMAIL: ip@pearnegordon.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW



May 14, 2001

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party:

Kevin Krieger

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No

Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Commercial and Architectural Products, Inc.

Internal Address: 202 Harger Street, Dover, Ohio 44622

Street Address: 202 Harger Street, Dover, Ohio 44622

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: No

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: April 24, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

03/17/2001 MWDLDER: 00000006 29141861 VE FE:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0296

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is April 24, 2001.

- A) Patent Application No.(s): 29/4/86/
- B) Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached: No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Joseph J. Corso, Esq.

Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP 526 Superior Avenue East

**Suite 1200** 

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
- 8. If there are any fees required by this communication not covered by the enclosed check, or if no check is enclosed, please charge the same to Deposit Account No. 16-0820, Order No. 31062US3. A duplicate copy of this sheet is attached.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph J. Corso, Reg. No. 25845

Date: May 14, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0297

## ASSIGNMENT

(Sole)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

## SUPPORT TRIM RAIL FOR PANEL WALL SYSTEM

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the right of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 31062US2.

WHEREAS, Commercial and Architectural Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 202 Harger Street, Dover, Ohio 44622, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Post Office Address:

1177 Seven Mile Drive, New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

Date I signed this assignment Date I signed Declaration

Page 1 of 2

PGM&G PT601

	} ss.
COUNTY OF TUSCARAWAS	
The above named Kevin  April , 2001, and a free act and deed for the uses a	Krieger, known to me, appeared before me this 24 day of acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his nd purposes therein set forth.
	Euclyn & Beal
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires Evelyn E. Beal, Notary Public Tuscarawas County, State of Ohio
	Commission Expires March 5, 2003

Page 2 of 2

PGM&G PT601

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001** 

STATE OF OHIO

PATENT REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0299